Audio ICs
Fluorescent display tube level meter
driver, 16-point X 2 channel, VU scale,
bar display
BA6800AF / BA6805A
The BA6800AF and BA6805A are two-channel, 16-point fluorescent display tube drivers for VU-scale bar-level me-
ters.
They use a dynamic-drive system and are provided with both AC and DC inputs. The AC input mode has a peak

Audio ICs BA6800AF / BA6805A
•Electr ical characteristics (unless otherwise specified Ta = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions
Measurement
Circuit
Segment high-level output voltage VOH 3.7 4.0 - V lo=2mA Fig.1
Segment output leak current bleak - - 10 M - V E E = - 3 1 V F)g.1
Input switching threshold VTH 2.2 2.5 2.8 V AC: pin 7 "H", DC: pin 7"L" Fig.1
AC sensitivity VLNAC 250 400 630 M V
RIN = 1.5kC3
AC comparator 10 on level Fig.1
Maximum grid output current ISM 5 - - mA VOL=0.8V Fig.1
Maximum segment output current lOM 2 - - mA VOH=3.7V Fig.1
AC comparator level 16 VC18AC 8.5 10 12 dB Pin 11 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 15 VCISAC 6.0 7 8.5 dB Pin 12 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 14 VC14AC 4.0 5 6.0 dB Pin 13 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 13 VC13AC 2.5 3 4.0 dB Pin 14 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 12 VC12AC 1.5 2 2.5 dB Pin 15 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 11 Vet 1 AC 0.5 1 1.5 dB Pin 16 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 10 VCIOAC - 0 - dB Pin 17 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 9 VcBAG - 1 . 5 - 1 - 0 . 5 dB Pin 18 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 8 VCAAC - 2 . 5 - 2 - 1 . 5 dB Pin 19 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 7 VC7AC - 4 . 0 - 3 - 2 . 5 dB Pin 20 output Fig. 1
AC comparator level 6 VCAAC - 6 . 0 - 5 - 4 . 0 dB Pin 21 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 5 VC5AC - 8 . 5 —7 - 6 . 0 dB Pin 22 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 4 VC4AC - 1 5 - 1 0 - 6 . 5 dB Pin 23 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 3 VCSAC - 2 5 - 2 0 - 1 5 dB Pin 24 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 2 VC2AC - 3 5 - 3 0 - 2 5 dB Pin 25 output Fig.1
AC comparator level 1 VoAC - 5 5 - 4 0 - 3 5 dB Pin 26 output Fig.1
DC comparator level 16 VCIBDC 2.76 3.10 3.44 V Pin 11 output Fig.1
DC comparator level 15 VC15DC 2.35 2.64 2.93 V Pin 12 output Fig.1
DC comparator level 14 Vci4DG 2.07 2.33 2.59 V Pin 13 output Fig.1
DC comparator level 13 Vci3DC 1.66 . 2.10 2.34 V Pin 14 output Fig.1
DC comparator level 12 VC12DC 1.79 2.03 2.27 V Pin 15 output Fig.1
DC comparator level 11 VCHDC 1.62 1.88 2.14 V Pin 16 output Fig.1
DC comparator level 10 VCIODC 1.51 1.80 2.09 V Pin 17 output . Fig.1
DC comparator level 9 Vc9DC 1.40 1.71 2.02 V Pin 16 output Fig.1
DC comparator level 8 VcBDC 1.33 1.66 1.99 V Pin 19 output Fig.1